POIOOBOHDES FLED 01 APR 23 PM 3: 49

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

SUBJECT: NETRIX TECHNOLOGIES, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)				
Enclosed is an origin	al and one(1) copy of the article	es of incorporation and a	50000397 -04/03/0: *****78. a check for:	728864 101116007 75 *****78.75 :
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
FROM: PAtrick ELLIS Name (Printed or typed) 14421 N. Royal Cove Circle				
Address DAVIL FL. 33325 City, State & Zip				
Daytime Telephone number				

 ${f NOTE:}\,$ Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

HV



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

April 12, 2001

PATRICK ELLIS 14421 N ROYAL COVE CIRCLE DAVIE, FL 33325

SUBJECT: NETRIX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Ref. Number: W01000008317

We have received your document for NETRIX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6933.

Dale White Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 901A00021829

Articles of Incorporation FILED of OIAPR 23 PM 3:

01 APR 23 PH 3: 49
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

NETRIX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is NETRIX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. The principal address of the corporation is: 14421 N. Royal Cove Circle, Davie, Florida, 33325.

ARTICLE TWO

The period of its duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE THREE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations maybe incorporated under the Florida Corporation Act.

ARTICLE FOUR

The aggregate number of shares, which the corporation shall have authority to issue, is 1000, at 1.00 par value.

ARTICLE FIVE

The corporation will not commence business until it has received for the issuance of shares consideration of the value of 1,000.00 consisting of money, labor done or property actually received.

ARTICLE SIX

The street address of it initial register office is 14421 N. Royal Cove Circle, Davie, Florida, 33325, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is PATRICK ELLIS.

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

PATRICK ELLIS

ARTICLE SEVEN

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is one (1), and the name and address of the person or persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualified are:

Name

Mailing Address

PATRICK ELLIS

14421 N. Royal Cove Circle, Davie, FL. 33325

ARTICLE EIGHT

The Board of Directors is empowered to make, alter or repeal the Bylaws of the corporation without restriction of their powers conferred by statue.

ARTICLE NINE

The name and address of each incorporator is:

Name

Mailing Address

PATRICK ELLIS

14421 N. Royal Cove Circle, Davie, FL. 33325

(signed)

Incorporator

ARTICLE TEN

The powers of the incorporator cease upon filing of the Articles of Incorporation.